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Pl ss. NOM Temps
Men 21 (62) 26,4 km 890 m 20P
1(31) 2(34) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(41) 8(42) 9(43) 10(44) 11(45) 12(98) 13(46) 14(47)
15(48) 16(73) 17(98) 18(99) 19(66) 20(100) Arr
1 62 Simon Braendli 2:22:34 1:18 21:41 25:46 30:09 42:21 48:10 51:57 59:55 1:02:38 1:12:36 1:19:24 1:41:02 1:45:23 1:55:48
Switzerland 1:18 20:23 4:05 4:23 12:12 5:49 3:47 7:58 2:43 9:58 6:48 21:38 4:21 10:25
2:01:47 2:07:00 2:14:02 2:18:58 2:20:14 2:22:08 2:22:34
5:59 5:13 7:02 4:56 1:16 1:54 0:26
2 9 Anton Foliforov 2:25:18 1:32 23:31 27:46 32:23 45:37 51:36 55:17 1:05:41 1:08:23 1:17:38 1:24:17 1:45:39 1:48:34 1:58:18
Russian Federation 1:32 21:59 4:15 4:37 13:14 5:59 3:41 10:24 2:42 9:15 6:39 21:22 2:55 9:44
2:04:26 2:10:50 2:16:36 2:21:02 2:22:35 2:24:53 2:25:18
6:08 6:24 5:46 4:26 1:33 2:18 0:25
3 24 Vojtech Ludvik 2:25:55 1:49 22:45 27:55 32:11 43:40  49:15 52:18 1:02:41 1:05:11 1:14:32 1:21:02 1:42:23 1:46:08 1:56:15
Czech Republic 1:49 20:56 5:10 4:16 11:29 5:35 3:03 10:23 2:30 9:21 6:30 21:21 3:45 10:07
2:03:15 2:10:50 2:17:46 2:22:05 2:23:31 2:25:34 2:25:55
7:00 7:35 6:56 4:19 1:26 2:03 0:21
4 32 Clement Souvray 2:26:18 1:56 25:08 30:55 35:25 47:44  52:50 57:35 1:08:24 1:10:53 1:20:59 1:28:27 1:48:32 1:52:33 2:01:35
France 1:56 23:12 5:47 4:30 12:19 5:06 4:45 10:49 2:29 10:06 7:28 20:05 4:01 9:02
2:07:13 2:13:16 2:18:04 2:22:27 2:24:.01 2:25:57 2:26:18
5:38 6:03 4:48 4:23 1:34 1:56 0:21
5 5 Luca Dallavalle 2:26:23 1:45 23:02 27:12 31:56 45:24 51:44 56:55 1:05:36 1:08:13 1:18:33 1:25:51 1:50:09 1:52:28 2:02:09
Italy 1:45 21:17 4:10 4:44 13:28 6:20 5:11 8:41 2:37 10:20 7:18 24:18 2:19 9:41
2:07:43 2:13:17 2:18:34 2:22:40 2:24:08 2:26:01 2:26:23
5:34 5:34 5:17 4:06 1:28 1:53 0:22
6 23 Riccardo Rossetto 2:28:31 1:53 23:27 28:02 32:39 47:08 52:44 55:51 1:04:33 1:07:07 1:17:41 1:24:31 1:47:18 1:50:13 2:00:55
Italy 1:53 21:34 4:35 4:37 14:29 5:36 3:.07 8:42 2:34 10:34 6:50 22:47 2:55 10:42
2:06:44 2:13:36 2:19:31 2:24:26 2:25:46 2:28:06 2:28:31
5:49 6:52 5:55 4:55 1:20 2:20 0:25
7 14 Marcus Jansson 2:28:36 1:40 22:52 28:25 33:23 46:02 52:06 56:31 1:06:04 1:09:24 1:19:43 1:26:37 1:50:27 1:54:02 2:04:42
Sweden 1:40 21:12 5:33 4:58 12:39 6:04 4:25 9:33 3:20 10:19 6:54 23:50 3:35 10:40
2:10:06 2:15:09 2:20:11 2:24:37 2:26:05 2:28:13 2:28:36
5:24 5:03 5:02 4:26 1:28 2:08 0:23
8 3 Lauri Malsroos 2:29:20 1:46 24:13 28:27 33:12 46:36 52:42 56:58 1:07:08 1:09:37 1:19:28 1:27:10 1:48:31 1:52:22 2:02:09
Estonia 1:46 22:27 4:14 4:45 13:24 6:06 4:16 10:10 2:29 9:51 7:42 21:21 3:51 9:47
2:08:23 2:14:46 2:20:09 2:25:24 2:26:46 2:28:58 2:29:20
6:14 6:23 5:23 5:15 1:22 2:12 0:22
9 20 Davide Machado 2:30:42 1:32 22:08 26:34 37:24 51:14 57:02 1:01:13 1:10:12 1:12:49 1:22:51 1:29:34 1:50:35 1:54:10 2:03:02
Portugal 1:32 20:36 4:26 10:50 13:50 5:48 4:11 8:59 2:37 10:02 6:43 21:01 3:35 8:52
2:09:46 2:16:37 2:22:08 2:26:28 2:27:46 2:30:19 2:30:42
6:44 6:51 5:31 4:20 1:18 2:33 0:23
10 29 Anders Blomster 2:31:05 1:35 24:25 30:04 35:16 48:02 53:49 56:53 1:08:26 1:11:01 1:21:14 1:27:46 1:48:22 1:52:51 2:03:41
Finland 1:35 22:50 5:39 5:12 12:46 5:47 3:04 11:33 2:35 10:13 6:32 20:36 4:29 10:50
2:09:59 2:16:34 2:21:56 2:26:49 2:28:18 2:30:43 2:31:05
6:18 6:35 5:22 4:53 1:29 2:25 0:22
11 43 Giaime Origgi 2:31:20 1:23 27:35 32:57 39:05 53:43 59:25 1:02:09 1:10:28 1:13:39 1:24:53 1:31:38 1:51:47 1:55:25 2:05:27
Italy 1:23 26:12 5:22 6:08 14:38 5:42 2:44 8:19 3:11 11:14 6:45 20:09 3:38 10:02
2:11:06 2:17:57 2:22:55 2:26:33 2:27:52 2:30:56 2:31:20
5:39 6:51 4:58 3:38 1:19 3:04 0:24
12 4 Kevin Haselsberger 2:31:28 151 23:22 27:40 32:54 47.07 53:48 58:41 1:10:05 1:12:33 1:22:32 1:30:06 1:52:33 1:55:25 2:04:22
Austria 1:51 21:31 4:18 5:14 14:13 6:41 4:53 11:24 2:28 9:59 7:34 22:27 2:52 8:57
2:10:03 2:16:15 2:23:11 2:27:33 2:28:55 2:31:06 2:31:28
5:41 6:12 6:56 4:22 1:22 2:11 0:22
13 19 Rasmus Soegaard 2:32:21 1:36 22:59 27:19 31:43 44:21 50:23 53:46 1:06:51 1:09:34 1:20:07 1:26:32 1:50:16 1:53:51 2:04:29
Denmark 1:36 21:23 4:20 4:24 12:38 6:02 3:23 13:05 2:43 10:33 6:25 23:44 3:35 10:38
2:11:06 2:16:49 2:23:37 2:27:58 2:29:21 2:31:58 2:32:21
6:37 5:43 6:48 4:21 1:23 2:37 0:23
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1(31) 2(34) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(41) 8(42) 9(43) 10(44) 11(45) 12(98) 13(46) 14(47)

15(48) 16(73) 17(98) 18(99) 19(66) 20(100) Arr
14 26 Beat Schaffner 2:32:47 1:34 24:18 28:52 33:36 46:08 52:12 55:53 1:04:14 1:07:08 1:17:50 1:25:03 1:46:02 1:49:18 1:58:42
Switzerland 1:34 22:44 4:34 4:44 12:32 6:04 3:41 8:21 2:54 10:42 7:13 20:59 3:16 9:24

2:05:30 2:13:49 2:21:21 2:26:40 2:29:26 2:32:22 2:32:47

6:48 8:19 7:32 5:19 2:46 2:56 0:25
15 17 Ruslan Gritsan 2:33:48 1:27 23:26 28:04 32:52 46:47 53:02 57:23 1:08:15 1:11:07 1:21:52 1:29:06 1:52:02 1:55:19 2:06:05
Russian Federation 1:27 21:59 4:38 4:48 13:55 6:15 4:21 10:52 2:52 10:45 7:14 22:56 3:17 10:46

2:12:26 2:19:35 2:24:54 2:30:01 2:31:23 2:33:24 2:33:48

6:21 7:09 5:19 5:07 1:22 2:01 0:24
16 2 Valeriy Gluhov 2:33:52 1:32 24:40 29:28 34:05 47:.01 53:20 56:27 1:07:26 1:10:12 1:21:11 1:28:49 1:52:02 1:56:22 2:07:00
Russian Federation 1:32 23:08 4:48 4:37 12:56 6:19 3:07 10:59 2:46 10:59 7:38 23:13 4:20 10:38

2:13:32  2:19:24 2:24:59 2:29:21 2:30:46 2:33:27 2:33:52

6:32 5:52 5:35 4:22 1:25 2:41 0:25
17 7 Baptiste Fuchs 2:34:20 1:30 23:58 28:20 33:06 49:09 55:43 59:09 1:07:59 1:10:46 1:22:25 1:29:32 1:52:59 1:57:44 2:08:19
France 1:30 22:28 4:22 4:46 16:03 6:34 3:26 8:50 2:47 11:39 7:07 23:27 4:45 10:35

2:14:33 2:20:16 2:25:36 2:30:12 2:32:01 2:33:57 2:34:20

6:14 5:43 5:20 4:36 1:49 1:56 0:23
18 11 Yoann Garde 2:35:07 1:27 23:00 29:09 33:41 46:19 52:22 56:23 1:06:59 1:09:44 1:20:15 1:26:58 1:55:13 1:58:17 2:08:39
France 1:27 21:33 6:09 4:32 12:38 6:03 4:01 10:36 2:45 10:31 6:43 28:15 3:04 10:22

2:14:44 2:20:10 2:25:32 2:30:40 2:32:09 2:34:44 2:35:07

6:05 5:26 5:22 5:08 1:29 2:35 0:23
19 49 Radek Laciga 2:36:21 1:27 26:23 31:02 35:35 48:22 54:22 57:45 1:09:06 1:11:39 1:22:31 1:29:01 1:52:58 1:57:37 2:07:47
Czech Republic 1:27 24:56 4:39 4:33 12:47 6:00 3:23 11:21 2:33 10:52 6:30 23:57 4:39 10:10

2:13:39 2:19:40 2:27:17 2:32:24 2:33:47 2:35:56 2:36:21

5:52 6:01 7:37 5:07 1:23 2:09 0:25
20 15 Grigory Medvedev 2:36:48 1:17 23:02 27:36 32:09 44:45 51:01 55:05 1:06:34 1:09:25 1:20:59 1:28:19 1:50:22 1:54:32 2:05:29
Russian Federation 1:17 21:45 4:34 4:33 12:36 6:16 4:04 11:29 2:51 11:34 7:20 22:03 4:10 10:57

2:11:58 2:20:16 2:26:06 2:32:11 2:34:09 2:36:22 2:36:48

6:29 8:18 5:50 6:05 1:58 2:13 0:26
21 8 Jiri Hradil 2:37:31 1:40 25:09 29:43 34:26 47:37 54:14 58:03 1:10:47 1:13:43 1:24:13 1:32:13 1:59:18 2:01:37 2:11:14
Czech Republic 1:40 23:29 4:34 4:43 13:11 6:37 3:49 12:44 2:56 10:30 8:00 27:05 2:19 9:37

2:17:40 2:23:24 2:28:42 2:33:17 2:35:04 2:37:06 2:37:31

6:26 5:44 5:18 4:35 1:47 2:02 0:25
22 10 Marek Pospisek 2:38:11 1:28 29:04 3334 38:25 52:19 58:58 1:02:58 1:11:43 1:14:42 1:26:08 1:33:13 1:54:49 1:59:05 2:10:12
Czech Republic 1:28 27:36 4:30 4:51 13:54 6:39 4:00 8:45 2:59 11:26 7:05 21:36 4:16 11:07

2:16:25 2:23:03 2:28:49 2:33:16 2:34:28 2:37:47 2:38:11

6:13 6:38 5:46 4:27 1:12 3:19 0:24
23 18 Bernhard Schachin  2:38:44 1:27 24:43 29:21 34:02 47:01 53:29 56:48 1:09:52 1:12:54 1:24:59 1:32:02 1:57:10 2:01:27 2:12:11
Austria 1:27 23:16 4:38 4:41 12:59 6:28 3:19 13:04 3:02 12:05 7:03 25:08 4:17 10:44

2:18:20 2:23:52 2:29:48 2:34:14 2:35:50 2:38:20 2:38:44

6:09 5:32 5:56 4:26 1:36 2:30 0:24
24 50 Jean Baptiste Bourr 2:39:33 1:34 25:05 29:43 34:45 48:56 55:15 59:59 1:11:05 1:13:54 1:24:49 1:32:00 1:56:06 1:59:44 2:10:53
France 1:34 23:31 4:38 5:02 14:11 6:19 4:44 11:06 2:49 10:55 7:11 24:06 3:38 11:09

2:16:48 2:22:57 2:31:12 2:35:37 2:36:59 2:39:08 2:39:33

5:55 6:09 8:15 4:25 1:22 2:09 0:25
25 16 Jonas Maiselis 2:39:42 1:28 23:22 27:44 32:26 48:14 54:47 59:22 1:10:38 1:13:26 1:24:35 1:31:23 1:53:28 1:57:29 2:08:57
Lithuania 1:28 21:54 4:22 4:42 15:48 6:33 4:35 11:16 2:48 11:09 6:48 22:05 4:01 11:28

2:15:17 2:23:13 2:28:56 2:35:34 2:37:13 2:39:17 2:39:42

6:20

7:56 5:43 6:38 1:39 2:04 0:25
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Pl ss. NOM Temps
Men 21 (62) 26,4km 890 m 2P (suite)
1(31) 2(34) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(41) 8(42) 9(43) 10(44) 11(45) 12(98) 13(46) 14(47)
15(48) 16(73) 17(98) 18(99) 19(66) 20(100) Arr
26 28 Margus Hallik 2:39:53 1:51 25:50 30:52 35:49 49:48 56:10 59:43 1:09:00 1:11:57 1:24:04 1:32:35 1:56:51 2:00:27 2:12:17
Estonia 1:51 23:59 5:02 4:57 13:59 6:22 3:33 9:17 2:57 12:07 8:31 24:16 3:36 11:50
2:18:46 2:25:05 2:30:48 2:35:46 2:37:21 2:39:28 2:39:53
6:29 6:19 5:43 4:58 1:35 2:07 0:25
27 54 Adrian Jaeggi 2:41:48 1:30 25:21 31:08 36:44 49:24 55:58 1:00:09 1:08:43 1:11:25 1:22:14 1:28:55 1:55:00 1:59:49 2:10:48
Switzerland 1:30 23:51 5:47 5:36 12:40 6:34 4:11 8:34 2:42 10:49 6:41 26:05 4:49 10:59
2:17:25 2:23:56 2:29:24 2:35:20 2:38:34 2:41:24 2:41:48
6:37 6:31 5:28 5:56 3:14 2:50 0:24
28 35 Andreas Waldmann  2:42:30 1:35 24:00 28:36 33:19 47:20 53:23 1:00:21 1:11:36 1:14:39 1:26:20 1:33:11 1:56:25 2:01:14 2:10:37
Austria 1:35 22:25 4:36 4:43 14:01 6:03 6:58 11:15 3:.03 11:41 6:51 23:14 4:49 9:23
2:18:14 2:24:25 2:29:56 2:36:33 2:39:52 2:42:07 2:42:30
7:37 6:11 5:31 6:37 3:19 2:15 0:23
29 47 Edgars Briconoks 2:43:17 1:34 25:17 30:14 35:10 50:08 57:18 1:01:38 1:11:41 1:14:23 1:25:10 1:33:03 1:59:24 2:03:15 2:14:41
Latvia 1:34 23:43 4:57 4:56 14:58 7:10 4:20 10:03 2:42 10:47 7:53 26:21 3:51 11:26
2:21:41 2:27:53 2:34:14 2:38:49 2:40:14 2:42:51 2:43:17
7:00 6:12 6:21 4:35 1:25 2:37 0:26
30 53 Petras Andrasiunas  2:43:21 1:41 25:53 30:48 35:59 50:07 56:58 1:00:04 1:11:04 1:13:52 1:25:49 1:33:18 1:57:25 2:01:02 2:12:25
Lithuania 1:41 24:12 4:55 5:11 14:08 6:51 3:06 11:00 2:48 11:57 7:29 24:07 3:37 11:23
2:19:41 2:26:12 2:32:52 2:37:23 2:40:39 2:42:54 2:43:21
7:16 6:31 6:40 4:31 3:16 2:15 0:27
31 57 Konsta Vanhanen 2:43:23 1:41 28:59 33:53 38:59 52:50 59:39 1:03:20 1:12:59 1:15:50 1:27:47 1:35:45 2:00:31 2:04:18 2:14:39
Finland 1:41 27:18 4:54 5:06 13:51 6:49 3:41 9:39 2:51 11:57 7:58 24:46 3:47 10:21
2:20:46 2:26:40 2:33:58 2:39:14 2:40:57 2:43:02 2:43:23
6:07 5:54 7:18 5:16 1:43 2:05 0:21
32 42 Riivo Roose 2:43:34 1:50 27:05 31:30 36:16 49:15 55:27 59:32 1:14:02 1:17:06 1:28:03 1:34:40 1:58:13 2:02:24 2:13:27
Estonia 1:50 25:15 4:25 4:46 12:59 6:12 4:05 14:30 3:04 10:57 6:37 23:33 4:11 11:03
2:19:57 2:26:46 2:33:55 2:38:41 2:40:18 2:43:08 2:43:34
6:30 6:49 7:09 4:46 1:37 2:50 0:26
33 25 Artem Stryzhak 2:43:47 1:46 26:02 30:40 35:34 49:38 56:11 59:31 1:10:45 1:13:45 1:24:31 1:31:59 1:57:53 2:02:12 2:13:27
Ukraine 1:46 24:16 4:38 4:54 14:04 6:33 3:20 11:14 3:00 10:46 7:28 25:54 4:19 11:15
2:19:31 2:26:26 2:33:42 2:39:58 2:41:17 2:43:23 2:43:47
6:04 6:55 7:16 6:16 1:19 2:06 0:24
34 56 Thibaud Guelennoc 2:44:18 2:03 28:33 34:04 39:06 52:07 59:06 1:02:01 1:14:12 1:17:06 1:28:16 1:35:03 1:58:00 2:03:04 2:13:37
France 2:03 26:30 5:31 5:02 13:.01 6:59 2:55 12:11 2:54 11:10 6:47 22:57 5:04 10:33
2:21:05 2:28:33 2:34:35 2:39:34 2:41:11 2:43:55 2:44:18
7:28 7:28 6:02 4:59 1:37 2:44 0:23
35 1 Jussi Laurila 2:44:21 1:30 25:11 29:39 34:34 47:52 54:27 58:39 1:13:08 1:15:47 1:27:36 1:35:01 2:00:04 2:03:33 2:14:26
Finland 1:30 23:41 4:28 4:55 13:18 6:35 4:12 14:29 2:39 11:49 7:25 25:03 3:29 10:53
2:21:17 2:27:34 2:33:54 2:39:06 2:41:08 2:43:50 2:44:21
6:51 6:17 6:20 5:12 2:02 2:42 0:31
36 34 Linus Karlsson Mo 2:44:50 1:42 29:30 34:05 38:40 52:35 58:47 1:01:53 1:10:29 1:13:04 1:24:04 1:31:40 1:59:44 2:02:42 2:14:15
Sweden 1:42 27:48 4:35 4:35 13:55 6:12 3:06 8:36 2:35 11:00 7:36 28:04 2:58 11:33
2:20:45 2:27:34 2:33:33 2:39:54 2:41:32 2:44:25 2:44:50 1:56:30
6:30 6:49 5:59 6:21 1:38 2:53 0:25 *60
37 55 Andreas Rief 2:45:16 2:47 27:55 33:56 39:35 52:49 59:09 1:02:32 1:11:33 1:14:15 1:25:33 1:32:23 1:58:03 2:02:51 2:13:51
Austria 2:47 25:08 6:01 5:39 13:14 6:20 3:23 9:01 2:42 11:18 6:50 25:40 4:48 11:00
2:20:52 2:28:38 2:34:38 2:39:50 2:41:30 2:44:51 2:45:16

7:01

7:46 6:00 5:12 1:40 3:21 0:25
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Pl ss. NOM Temps
Men 21 (62) 26,4km 890 m 2P (suite)
1(31) 2(34) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(41) 8(42) 9(43) 10(44) 11(45) 12(98) 13(46) 14(47)
15(48) 16(73) 17(98) 18(99) 19(66) 20(100) Arr
38 30 Piero Turra 2:45:22 1:45 34:36 39:16 44:06 57:17 1:03:10 1:07:07 1:16:09 1:18:52 1:30:48 1:38:27 2:03:38 2:07:48 2:17:33
Italy 1:45 32:51 4:40 4:50 13:11 5:53 3:57 9:02 2:43 11:56 7:39 25:11 4:10 9:45
2:24:24 2:30:30 2:36:15 2:41:07 2:42:37 2:44:59 2:45:22
6:51 6:06 5:45 4:52 1:30 2:22 0:23
39 12 Jan Svoboda 2:46:39 1:22 25:04 29:22 33:53 47:39 53:57 1:00:12 1:13:29 1:16:19 1:27:43 1:37:33 2:03:41 2:07:07 2:19:02
Czech Republic 1:22 23:42 4:18 4:31 13:46 6:18 6:15 13:17 2:50 11:24 9:50 26:08 3:26 11:55
2:26:10 2:32:42 2:38:14 2:42:32 2:44:.00 2:46:15 2:46:39
7:08 6:32 5:32 4:18 1:28 2:15 0:24
40 40 Silvan Stettler 2:48:57 1:34 26:36 32:04 36:54 49:50 55:44 58:56 1:09:56 1:13:04 1:25:00 1:32:00 1:57:33 2:02:01 2:14:25
Switzerland 1:34 25:02 5:28 4:50 12:56 5:54 3:12 11:00 3:08 11:56 7:00 25:33 4:28 12:24
2:21:51 2:28:58 2:37:59 2:43:43 2:45:26 2:48:23 2:48:57
7:26 7:07 9:01 5:44 1:43 2:57 0:34
41 36 Joao Ferreira 2:49:45 1:44 27:14  32:03 37:25 52:06 58:55 1:02:33 1:16:28 1:19:26 1:30:19 1:37:21 2:02:23 2:07:49 2:19:53
Portugal 1:44 25:30 4:49 5:22 14:41 6:49 3:38 13:55 2:58 10:53 7:02 25:02 5:26 12:04
2:27:26 2:34:49 2:40:35 2:45:19 2:47:04 2:49:21 2:49:45
7:33 7:23 5:46 4:44 1:45 2:17 0:24
42 41 Sebastian Svard 2:53:37 1:40 28:30 33:33 39:06 52:30 58:47 1:02:38 1:14:02 1:16:59 1:28:52 1:36:07 2:02:47 2:09:20 2:21:44
Sweden 1:40 26:50 5:03 5:33 13:24 6:17 3:51 11:24 2:57 11:53 7:15 26:40 6:33 12:24
2:29:11 2:36:57 2:43:18 2:49:11 2:50:49 2:53:13 2:53:37
7:27 7:46 6:21 5:53 1:38 2:24 0:24
43 52 Daniel Marques 2:54:36 1:30 30:04 35:55 41:19 55:55 1:02:44 1:06:38 1:15:55 1:18:43 1:31:45 1:39:48 2:03:41 2:07:25 2:20:34
Portugal 1:30 28:34 5:51 5:24 14:36 6:49 3:54 9:17 2:48 13:02 8:03 23:53 3:44 13:09
2:27:50 2:35:57 2:42:21 2:49:32 2:51:27 2:54:11 2:54:36
7:16 8:07 6:24 7:11 1:55 2:44 0:25
44 27 Samuli Saarela 2:55:08 1:39 26:15 31:12 36:21 50:14 56:47 1:00:16 1:14:12 1:17:07 1:29:26 1:36:43 2:05:41 2:10:53 2:23:20
Finland 1:39 24:36 4:57 5:09 13:53 6:33 3:29 13:56 2:55 12:19 7:17 28:58 5:12 12:27
2:30:32 2:38:43 2:44:51 2:50:51 2:52:16 2:54:41 2:55:08
7:12 8:11 6:08 6:00 1:25 2:25 0:27
45 31 Regimantas Kavalia 3:01:56 1:30 25:20 30:28 35:29 50:00 57:12 1:01:10 1:13:41 1:16:44 1:30:57 1:38:52 2:08:43 2:13:46 2:25:51
Lithuania 1:30 23:50 5:08 5:01 14:31 7:12 3:58 12:31 3:03 14:13 7:55 29:51 5:03 12:05
2:34:11 2:43:02 2:50:41 2:56:34 2:58:44 3:01:26 3:01:56
8:20 8:51 7:39 5:53 2:10 2:42 0:30
46 21 Loic Lonchampt 3:05:46 1:34 26:34  31:14 36:01 50:12 56:34 1:01:03 1:13:26 1:16:14 1:29:33 1:37:26 2:13:21 2:22:03 2:33:56
France 1:34 25:00 4:40 4:47 14:11 6:22 4:29 12:23 2:48 13:19 7:53 35:55 8:42 11:53
2:42:00 2:49:19 2:55:14 3:01:21 3:02:56 3:05:23 3:05:46
8:04 7:19 5:55 6:07 1:35 2:27 0:23
47 37 Mark Huster 3:09:20 1:51 28:43 34:56 41:15 57:18 1:04:25 1:09:00 1:20:24 1:24:42 1:38:55 1:47:47 2:24:18 2:28:17 2:38:55
Germany 1:51 26:52 6:13 6:19 16:03 7:07 4:35 11:24 4:18 14:13 8:52 36:31 3:59 10:38
2:46:21 2:53:16 2:59:34 3:04:43 3:06:15 3:08:53 3:09:20
7:26 6:55 6:18 5:09 1:32 2:38 0:27
48 46 Nojus Kalvaitis 3:10:49 2:06 37:28 44:12 50:09 1:05:05 1:12:27 1:15:51 1:28:18 1:32:48 1:47:04 1:55:25 2:22:33 2:26:27 2:38:52
Lithuania 2:06 35:22 6:44 5:57 14:56 7:22 3:24 12:27 4:30 14:16 8:21 27.08 3:54 12:25
2:46:05 2:53:18 2:59:54 3:06:29 3:07:52 3:10:23 3:10:49
7:13 7:13 6:36 6:35 1:23 2:31 0:26
49 45 Renat Khasanshin 3:11:08 2:01 29:11 35:34 40:51 56:28 1:03:44 1:07:28 1:16:43 1:19:56 1:33:40 1:41:53 2:16:22 2:22:40 2:36:23
Ukraine 2:01 27:10 6:23 5:17 15:37 7:16 3:44 9:15 3:13 13:44 8:13 34:29 6:18 13:43
2:45:40 2:53:49 3:00:43 3:06:40 3:08:25 3:10:40 3:11:08

9:17

8:09 6:54 5:57 1:45 2:15 0:28
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Pl ss. NOM Temps
Men 21 (62) 26,4km 890 m 2P (suite)
1(31) 2(34) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(41) 8(42) 9(43) 10(44) 11(45) 12(98) 13(46) 14(47)
15(48) 16(73) 17(98) 18(99) 19(66) 20(100) Arr
50 58 Yuriy Rasko 3:25:00 2:26 31:05 36:36 43:52 59:19 1:06:44 1:11:36 1:26:40 1:30:11 1:43:17 1:52:01 2:22:10 2:31:34 2:45:21
Ukraine 2:26 28:39 5:31 7:16 15:27 7:25 4:52 15:04 3:31 13:06 8:44 30:09 9:24 13:47
2:54:25 3:02:33 3:08:58 3:19:01 3:20:55 3:24:32 3:25:00
9:04 8:08 6:25 10:03 1:54 3:37 0:28
51 48 Hendrik Hess 3:29:29 2:17 36:54 43:00 48:42 1:06:06 1:13:12 1:18:00 1:29:18 1:33:14 1:46:01 1:53:47 2:27:17 2:32:11 2:53:35
Germany 2:17 34:37 6:06 5:42 17:24 7:06 4:48 11:18 3:56 12:47 7:46 33:30 4:54 21:24
3:02:30 3:09:57 3:16:17 3:24:39 3:26:23 3:29:02 3:29:29
8:55 7:27 6:20 8:22 1:44 2:39 0:27
52 60 Arbo Rae 3:37:52 6:01 41:21 47:19 53:30 1:08:38 1:17:01 1:21:13 1:35:23 1:38:42 1:52:42 2:01:23 2:35:04 2:42:24 2:57:43
Estonia 6:01 35:20 5:58 6:11 15:08 8:23 4:12 14:10 3:19 14:00 8:41 33:41 7:20 15:19
3:07:34 3:17:26 3:25:30 3:31:34 3:33:43 3:37:19 3:37:52
9:51 9:52 8:04 6:04 2:09 3:36 0:33
53 61 Tautvydas Zilinskas 3:50:31 3:04 39:39 45:34 52:11 1:10:31 1:19:09 1:28:52 1:42:50 1:46:39 2:01:40 2:15:36 2:48:40 2:57:41 3:10:40
Lithuania 3:04 36:35 5:55 6:37 18:20 8:38 9:43 13:58 3:49 15:01 13:56 33:04 9:01 12:59
3:20:30 3:30:34 3:38:59 3:46:06 3:47:57 3:50:04 3:50:31
9:50 10:04 8:25 7:07 1:51 2:.07 0:27
54 59 Alberto Bethaz 4:03:05 1:58 38:57 45:10 52:13 1:13:35 1:22:19 1:28:25 1:44:56 1:48:43 2:06:00 2:15:40 2:52:48 3:06:50 3:22:43
Italy 1:58 36:59 6:13 7:03 21:22 8:44 6:06 16:31 3:47 17:17 9:40 37:08 14:02 15:53
3:31:51 3:40:59 3:51:22 3:57:54 3:59:39 4:02:33 4:03:05
9:08 9:08 10:23 6:32 1:45 2:54 0:32
44 Florian Exler bandon 1:42 27:32 36:29 43:08 58:47 - e 1:03:39 - e e e 1:17:22 -
Austria 1:42 25:50 8:57 6:39 15:39 4:52 13:43
——————————————— 1:20:29 1:21:52 1:24:12 1:24:36 1:11:58
3:07 1:23 2:20 0:24 *49
22 lan Nixon bandon 1:40 35:25 40:28 45:59 1:01:04 1:09:38 1:14:06 1:27:56 1:31:41 @ ----- = - meeem emeee e
Great Britain 1:40 33:45 5:03 5:31 15:05 8:34 4:28 13:50 3:45
—————————————————————————————— 2:00:52 1:26:53
29:11 *53
38 Sarunas Dmukausk bandon 1:53 27:33 33:38 38:20 51:34 57:57 1:01:40 1:15:33 1:18:49 1:32:32 1:40:47 - - e
Lithuania 1:53 25:40 6:05 4:42 13:14 6:23 3:43 13:53 3:16 13:43 8:15
—————————————————————————————— 2:48:50
1:08:03
51 Georgiy Romanov  bandon 1:48 28:53 33:31 40:04 1:57:03 2:03:57 2:08:16 2:17:47 2:20:48 2:32:48 2:42:17 - - -
Ukraine 1:48 27:05 4:38 6:33 1:16:59 6:54 4:19 9:31 3:.01 12:00 9:29
------------------------------ 3:10:19
28:02
13 Pekka Niemi bandon = - s e e e e s e e e e e e e
Finland
6 Vojtech Stransky bandon 1:26 26:08  30:40 36:08 50:18  57:25 1:02:45 1:12:07 1:14:50 @ === e meeem e e
Czech Republic 1:26 24:42 4:32 5:28 14:10 7:07 5:20 9:22 2:43
39 Sauli Pietikainen bandon 1:47 27:25 31:47 37:06 50:15 56:22 1:00:46 1:12:24 1:15:19 1:28:05 1:35:.07 1:59:14 2:04:24 -
Finland 1:47 25:38 4:22 5:19 13:09 6:07 4:24 11:38 2:55 12:46 7:02 24:07 5:10
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Pl ss. NOM Temps
Men 21 (62) 26,4km 890 m 2P (suite)
1(31) 2(34) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(41) 8(42) 9(43) 10(44) 11(45) 12(98) 13(46) 14(47)
15(48) 16(73) 17(98) 18(99) 19(66) 20(100) Arr
33 Tobias Breitschaed bandon 1:25 24:24 29:10 34:03 47:38 54:05 57:21 1:08:57 1:12:14 1:24:02 - = - e e
Austria 1:25 22:59 4:46 4:53 13:35 6:27 3:16 11:36 3:17 11:48
Women 21 (39) 19,1 km 590 m 13 P
1(63) 2(34) 3(64) 4(36) 5(55) 6(59) 7(44) 8(45) 9(98) 10(46) 11(99) 12(66) 13(100) Arr
1 103 Emily Benham 2:03:45 3:03 28:07  33:48 41:59 49:18 1:06:30 1:18:31 1:26:32 1:53:50 1:57:32 1:59:28 2:01:03 2:03:22 2:03:45
Great Britain 3:03 25:04 5:41 8:11 7:19 17:12 12:01 8:01 27:18 3:42 1:56 1:35 2:19 0:23
2 102 Gaelle Barlet 2:05:42 2:28 28:36 34:04 37:26 44:23 1:02:55 1:17:27 1:27:23 1:54:48 1:58:55 2:01:03 2:02:39 2:05:17 2:05:42
France 2:28 26:08 5:28 3:22 6:57 18:32 14:32 9:56 27:25 4:07 2:08 1:36 2:38 0:25
